54335 ORECON DEPARTMENT OF

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

'92 HOV 21 AH II 18

SHERIFF'S DEED

Vol.mg. Page 27886

Account Number	County Tax Account Number
F21580	R461182

WHEREAS, the Circuit Court for the State of Oregon for Klamath County, did on the 28th day of August, 1985, make and enter a decree of foreclosure in favor of the State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs, against Albert E. Minnick; Andrea E. Minnick; and Transamerica Financial Services, foreclosing them of all their right, title, estate, lien or interest in or to the premises hereinafter described or any portion thereof, on which decree a writ of execution in foreclosure was issued, dated the 25th day of September, 1985, directed to the Sheriff of said county to execute; and by virtue of said execution in foreclosure the lands hereinafter described were struck off and sold to the State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs, it being the highest and best bidder therefore, on the 8th day of November, 1985, and the time and place thereof having been duly advertised according to law. Said sale having been confirmed on the 25th day of November, 1985.

WHEREAS, the said Sheriff thereupon made and issued the usual certificate of the said sale in due form of the law and delivered it to said purchaser.

WHEREAS, more than six months have elapsed since the date of said sale and no redemption has been made of the premises so sold as aforesaid, by or on behalf of the above-named defendants, or by or on behalf of any other person. And no notice of intention to redeem has been given by any lien holder, creditor or other person entitled to redeem, as provided by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL BY THIS DEED, that I, Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff of Klamath County, Oregon, in consideration of the premises, have granted, bargained and sold, and do hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to the State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs, its successor and assigns, the following-described tract or tracts of land located at Rt 1 Box 652, Bonanza, OR 97623, to wit:

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON NEXT PAGE)

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$55,439.55.

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:	Until a change is requested, all tax		
	statements shall be sent to the following		
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	address:		
ATTENTION FORECLOSURES SECTION	adul 655.		
700 SUMMER STREET NE			
	OREGON DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS		
SALEM, OR 97310-1201	TAX SECTION		
	700 SUMMER STREET NE		
	SALEM, OR 97310-1201		
	JALLI, UK 3/3/0-1201		

2112-# (8-92)

63	~~C) CO'	2
2	60	K.)	8

	CUEDIF	F'S DEED (Contin	ued)		1
	SHERIT	+ Number			
t Number	County Tax Accoun R461182				
Account Number F21580	R461102				
				a accordi	ng
LEGAL DESC	<pre>\IPTION: lock 31, KLAMATH FALLS F(fficial plat thereof on oregon.</pre>	Uic	INUAV 66 UNIT.	PLAT NO. 2, accord.	
LEGAL DESC	MATH FALLS F	OREST ESTATES, HIS	e of the County	Clerk of Rice	
lot 4, B	lock 31, KLAMAIN Inc.	file in the orres.	•		
to the c	AND TO HOLD the above-de alonging, to the State O			appurtenances	•
COHULY.	01-03		Witchie		
TO HAVE	AND TO HOLD the above-us	f Oregon, represer	nd assigns, for	ever.	
thoreunto t	AND TO HOLD the above-de elonging, to the State o rtment Veterans' Affairs ISTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW DE APPLICABLE LAND USE LA	, its successor and		THIS INSTRUMENT I	N
Oregon Depa	rtment Veterans	WER OF THE PROPER	TY DESCRIBED I	NTNG OR ACCEPTING I	H12
THIS I	ASTRUMENT WILL NOT USE LAD DF APPLICABLE LAND USE LA THE PERSON ACQUIRING T E CITY OR COUNTY PLANNIN	HE FEE TITLE TO THE	EDTEY APPROVED	USES.	
VIOLATION	THE PERSON ACQUIRING	G DEPARTMENT TO VI	CR111 Fair	19.92	
APPROPRIAT	E CITY OR COUNTY PERMIT				
MITHOTHE	E CITY OR COUNTY PLANNIN	this 23rd day of			
1	ITINEDD IN HAL		1.0. 0-	lemon	
		By	Itele Co uty	,	
		DCP		h County, Oregon	
		She	erift or Kramus		
	ODECON)) \$\$	1 23	, 19 <u>92</u>	
STATE O) On	November 23		,,
County	of <u>Klamath</u>		Helen Cole	man, Deouty Ledged the foregoing	3
	appeared th	e above-named	on, and acknow	man, <u>Deouty</u> ledged the foregoing	
	of <u>Klamath</u> t to be his voluntary ac	+ and deed.		KIRKIA	
Sherit	it to be his voluntary at	e un max	1 WIL	and the second	
docume		Before me	btary Public Fo		
				09-13-16	
		My Commissio		OFFICIAL S TERM LUE	KER
				NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION N	-OREGON
				MY COMMISSION EXPIR	ES SEP. 13,
			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	NATIVE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF	A CALLER OF MULLER
	05_340CV				
Cou	rt Case NO. 85-340CV riff's Case No. 85-2900				
	OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KL	AMATH: SS.		the24t	h
	OF OKEGON. COOL		M. ar	d duly recorded in Vol.	17.6
Eiled	for record at request of A.D., 19 _	92_at11:18_0	on Page	the the the duly recorded in Vol 27886 ehn _ County Clerk	
of	<u>Nov</u> A.D., 17	Deeds	Evelyn Bi	ehn - County Clerk	the
			By <u>belan</u>	in the second	
FEE	none				والمعالم المعالم
			an a		
CARE STANDED BY		STR. STR. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str	PROFESSION AND A STATE OF S		Contraction of the